
ALSA Committee members are selected by the Chair of the Committee and serve a

one year term starting July 1 of the current year.  The Committee Chair is selected

by the BOD liaison of the Committee and also serves a one year term starting July 1st

of the current year.  The exception to this is the Regional, Grand National, and Fiber

Committees which serve a one year term starting December 1st of the current year - 

following the conclusion of the Regional and National shows of that year.  As 

Committees are selected, it is recommended that members are diversified as to their

geographic regions to offer complete membership representation.

Committee Chairs should submit a Committee Report to their BOD liaison for each

month's BOD meeting after it has been approved by all their committee members.

(Minutes 8-15-06)  Recommendations from committees are to be a consensus of the

majority of Committee members, not just the opinion of the Chair.  It is helpful for

the BOD to even include the total votes (not names) of the Committee members on an

issue in your report. 

ALSA Committee List as of April 17, 2012 with some updates, more to follow

ALPACA COMMITTEE:

Allen Davis, Liaison BOD 765-533-6680 allendavisllamas@hotmail.com

Ken Sullivan, Chair OH 440-965-7057 alpaca@centurytel.net

Cynthia Ernst MI 517-861-9328 cynthiaernst@sbcglobal.net

Deb Yeagle OH 419-665-2697 debyeagle@ymail.com

ELECTION COMMITTEE:

Allen Davis, Liaison BOD 765-533-6680 allendavisllamas@hotmail.com

Lougene Baird, Chair HI 808-883-1887 lougenebaird@hawaiiantel.net

Sherry Adamcyk CO 303-621-9021 sadamcyk@asd20.org
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Jerry Dunn CO 303-277-1129 beartrak@q.com

ETHICS COMMITTEE:

Jim Doyle, Liaison BOD 940-391-1862 jdoyle@marikollamas.com

Paul Schwartz, Chair TX 307-672-5144 chantar@fiberpipe.net

Ellen Goldsmith NV 755-782-4242 cvalpacas@juno.com

FIBER COMMITTEE:

Larry Lewellyn, Liaison BOD 720-733-2775 fhllamas@aol.com

Cindy Ruckman, Chair OH 740-393-2309 cindy@mcfarlandsllamafarm.com

Cynthia Ernst MI 517-861-9328 cynthiaernst@sbcglobal.net

Susie Smithers OH 937-585-5161 susiesmithers@embarqmail.com

Geri Rutledge NE 402-366-9304 buckshollow@wildblue.net

Patti Morgan CO 620-442-4996 pmmorganks@gmail.com

Marilyn Milton OR 541-899-8097 marilynmilton@charter.net

Finance & Budget Committee:

Larry Lewellyn, Liaison BOD 720-733-2775 fhllamas@aol.com
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Patti Wattigney LA 504-394-3817 pkmini2@aol.com

Grand National Committee:

Ken Forster, Liaison BOD 701-724-3059   kforster@drtel.net

Carol Ann & TX 940-682-9411 catllama@aol.com

Malcolm Tallmon, Chair

Sharon Carrier TX 972-476-9939 sharoncarrier@clsandassociates.com

Dee January NE 402-462-9976 djanuary@windstream.net

Steve Quackenbush CO 303-688-8545 llama@bar-q-diamond.com

Sharilyn Ramsey NE 402-728-5560 skramsey@msn.com

Handbook Committee:

Larry Lewellyn, Liaison BOD 720-733-2775 fhllamas@aol.com

Marcie Saska-Agnew, TX 817-866-3585 twobittwo@windstream.net

Chair

Ruby Herron TX 281-351-1820 figranch@flash.net

Judge's Committee:

Allen Davis, Liaison BOD 765-533-6680 allendavisllamas@hotmail.com
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Barb Harris, Chair CO 719-275-9457 wildcatllamas@aol.com

Patti Morgan KS 620-442-4996 pmmorganks@gmail.com

Deb Yeagle OH 419-665-2697 debyeagle@ymail.com

Kevin Sullivan OH 440-965-7057 alpaca@centurytel.net

Membership Committee:

Nomination Committee:

Trish Brandt-Robuck, BOD 916-663-2716 rbrranch@sbcglobal.net

Liaison

Performance Committee:

Trish Brandt-Robuck, BOD 916-663-2716 rbrranch@sbcglobal.net

Liaison

Eileen Ditsler, Chair CA 951-897-2783 iceyllama@verizon.net

Kathy Nichols CA 916-686-7086 kathysva@aol.com

Ellen Goldsmith NV 775-782-4242 cvalpacas@juno.com

Steve Katzakian CA 530-676-5544 katzak@directcon.net

Brock Royal TX 325-245-5752 royalcretllamas@zipnet.us
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Melanie McMurray MO 573-698-2141 llamapelli@aol.com

Barb Harris MO 719-275-9457 wildcatllamas@aol.com

Sean Price TX 281-351-1820 sean@figmentranch.com

Policy & Planning Committee:

Ken Forster, Liaison BOD 701-724-3059   kforster@drtel.net

Barb Harris, Chair CO 719-275-9457 wildcatllamas@aol.com

Michele Batt NY 585-737-8142 mbatt@rochester.rr.com

Tracy Weaver FL 727-856-3582 lotsallamas@earthlink.net

Lora Crawford CA 209-632-6891 lcllamas@gmail.com

Protest Committee:

Jim Doyle, Liaison BOD 940-391-1862 jdoyle@marikollamas.com

Margaret Henry, Chair TX 903-784-8257 HenryHillsLlamas@gmail.com

Keith Wattigney LA 504-394-3817 pkmini@aol.com

Lora Crawford CA 209-632-6891 lcllamas@gmail.com
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Mary Adams CA 530-273-8931 mary@wildoakllamas.com

Marilyn Milton OR 541-899-8097 dmmilton@charter.net

Barb Harris CO 719-275-9457 wildcatllamas@aol.com

Paul Schwartz WY 307-672-5144 chantar@fiberpipe.net

Publications Committee:

Larry Lewellyn, Liaison BOD 720-733-2775 fhllamas@aol.com

Ruby Herron, Chair TX 281-351-1820 figranch@flash.net

Regional Committee:

Keith Wattigney, Liaison BOD 504-394-3817  pkmini@aol.com

Cheryl Juntilla, Chair CO 970-640-8028 cajwdj@aol.com

Penny Thomas OK 918-521-0766 pooder33@att.net

Barb Harris CO 719-275-9457 wildcatllamas@aol.com

Joy Pedroni CA 510-385-2902 joy@blackcatllamas.com

Show Management Committee:

Allen Davis, Liaison BOD 765-533-6680 allendavisllamas@hotmail.com
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John Maddy, Chair KY 859-567-4010 johnm@countryviewllamas.com

Sharon Carrier TX 972-476-6679 sharoncarrier@clsandassociates.com

Carol Ann Tallmon TX 940-682-9411 catllama@aol.com

Website Committee:

Jim Doyle, Liaison BOD 940-391-1862 jdoyle@marikollamas.com

Ruby Herron, Chair TX 281-351-1820 figranch@flash.net

Mike Hoopegardner IN 317-498-0422 mikehoop@redbudllamas.com

Youth Committee:

Larry Lewellyn, Liaison BOD 720-733-2775 fhllamas@aol.com

Susan Leslie, Chair TX 830-401-0819 leslielanellamas@gmail.com

Tabbethia Haubold NY 631-680-6721 lilivestockco@optonline.net

Diana Collins TX 325-486-8195 dcollins1017@suddenlink.net

Anna Reese TX 830-401-0819 areese29@gmail.com

Michelle Kutzler OR 541-740-1434 michelle.kutzler@oregonstate.edu
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Heather Koenig OR 541-752-5434 hjkoenig@peoplepc.com

Youth Scholarship Sub-Committee:

Sue Davis IN 765-533-6680 allendavisllamas@hotmail.com

Sally Rucker CO 719-689-9010 ssllama@q.com

mailto:hjkoenig@peoplepc.com
mailto:allendavisllamas@hotmail.com
mailto:ssllama@q.com

